TECHNICAL STATEMENT
RADIO MULTIPLE OWNERSHIP ANALYSIS
CLEAR CHANNEL BROADCASTING LICENSES, INC.

This statement and the attached figures were prepared on behalf of Clear

Channel Broadcasting Licenses, Inc. ("CCBL"), a licensee subsidiary of Clear
Channel Communications, 1Inc. CCBL proposes to modify the facilities of
WFLF(AM). A multiple ownership analysis was prepared considering the

following radio stations under present or proposed common ownership or time
brokerage:

Table 1: Proposed Commonly Owned or Controlled Stations Studied

Call sign City State Freq Status
WFLF (AM) Pine Hills FL 540 kHz | APP
WQTM (AM) Orlando FL 740 kHz | LIC
WFLA (AM) Tampa FL 970 kHz | LIC
WTIR (AM) Winter Garden FL 1680 kHz | LIC
WFLZ-FM Tampa FL 93.3 MHz | LIC
WXTB (FM) Clearwater FL 97.9 MHz | LIC
WLRQ-FM Cocoa FL 99.3 MHz | LIC
WSHE (FM) Orlando FL 100.3 MHz | LIC!
WMTX (FM) Tampa FL 100.7 MHz | LIC
WJRR (FM) Cocoa Beach FL 101.1 MHz | LIC
WTBT (FM) Bradenton FL 103.5 MHz | LIC
WTKS-FM Cocoa Beach FL 104.1 MHz | LIC
WXXL (FM) Tavares FL 106.7 MHz | LIC?
WMGF (FM) Mount Dora FL 107.7 MHz | LIC

Since certain of these stations have overlapping principal community
contours (5 mv/m for AM stations, 3.16 mV/m for FM stations), an ownership
study has been prepared in accordance with the Federal Communications
Commission’s multiple ownership rules?.

! The change in the facilities of WSHE(FM) proposed in Permit No. BPH-20010410ADA,
which extends the station's service contour, is not addressed in this study, as its
sole potential effect would be to increase the number of total stations in the
relevant radio market.

2 The change in the facilities of WXXL(FM) proposed in Permit No. BPH-199806261B,
which extends the station's service contour, is not addressed in this study, as its
sole potential effect would be to increase the number of total stations in the
relevant radio market.

3 See 47 C.F.R. § 73.3555.



There are no other principal community coverage contours controlled (or
proposed to be controlled) by CCBL that overlap or intersect the proposed
facility of WFLF (AM).

Radio Markets

The "radio market" applicable to common ownership of the subject stations
is defined as the area encompassed by the mutually overlapping principal
community contours of the proposed commonly owned stations. These mutually
overlapping contours form three "radio markets" for analysis wunder the
Commission’s rules.

Radio Market "1" is defined by the mutually overlapping principal
community contours of WFLF(AM) (as proposed in the accompanying Form 301
application), WFLA (AM) , WFLZ-FM, WMTX (FM) , WTBT (FM) , and WXTB(FM) . The
predicted principal community contours of these stations (2 aM, 3 FM) are

shown in Figure 1.

Radio Market "2" is defined by the mutually overlapping principal

community contours of WFLF(AM) (as proposed in the accompanying Form 301
application), WFLZ-FM, WMTX(FM), WTBT(FM), and WXXL(FM). The predicted
principal community contours of these stations (1 AM, 4 FM) are shown in
Figure 3.

Radio Market "3" is defined by the mutually overlapping principal
community contours of WFLF(AM) (as proposed in the accompanying Form 301
application), WWQTM(AM), WTIR(AM), WJRR(FM), WSHE(FM), WTKS-FM, and WXXL(FM) .
The predicted principal community contours of these stations (3 AM, 4 FM) are

shown in Figure 5.

Radio Market "4" is defined by the mutually overlapping principal
community contours of WFLF(AM) (as proposed in the accompanying Form 301
application), WQTM(AM), WXXL(FM), WMGF (FM), WJRR(FM), WTKS-FM, and WSHE (FM).
The predicted principal community contours of these stations (2 AM, 5 FM) are

shown in Figure 7.

Radio Market "5 is defined by the mutually overlapping principal community
contours of WFLF(AM) (as proposed in the accompanying Form 301 application),
WLRQ-FM, WJRR(FM), WTKS-FM, and WSHE(FM). The predicted principal community
contours of these stations (1 AM, 4 FM) are shown in Figure 9.

Count of Stations in Defined Markets

The number of radio stations in a "radio market" is determined by counting
the operating, commercial stations having principal community contours that



overlap or intersect the principal community contours that define the radio
market, plus the subject commonly owned or controlled stations.

In Radio Market "1" studied herein, there are at least
including the subject co-owned stations, that overlap or
defined Figure 2 is the tabulation of

identified in the market.

"radio market."

In Radio Market "2" studied herein, there are at least
including the subject co-owned stations, that overlap or
defined Figure 4 is the tabulation of

identified in the market.

"radio market."

In Radio Market "3" studied herein, there are at least
including the subject co-owned stations, that overlap or
defined Figure 6 is the tabulation of
identified in the market.

"radio market."

In Radio Market "4" studied herein, there are at least
including the subject co-owned stations,
defined "radio market." Figure 8 is the tabulation of

identified in the market.

that overlap or

In Radio Market "5" studied herein, there are at least
including the subject co-owned stations, that overlap or
defined Figure 10 is the tabulation of
identified in the market.

"radio market."

10 radio stations,
intersect with the
the radio stations

15 radio statiomns,
intersect with the
the radio stations

30 radio stations,
intersect with the
the radio stations

45 radio stations,
intersect with the
the radio stations

15 radio stations,
intersect with the
the radio stations

Only known licensed, operating commercial stations were included in this

tabulation.

antenna patterns as identified in the

Distances to contours for AM stations were predicted using the
Commission’s AM database and the

appropriate Ground Wave Field Strength versus Distance Graph of 47 C.F.R. §

73.184.

Terrain data was derived from the N.G.D.C.

Ground conductivities were obtained from FCC Figure M3.
the FM contours were determined based on the method of 47 C.F.R.
30 second computer database for

Distances to
§ 73.313.

each of the FM stations using radials spaced every 10 degrees of azimuth.

Based on the above,
with § 73.3555(a) of the FCC Rules.

Sincerely,

Nestor Custodio

it is concluded that the proposed modifications comply

FCC Processing Administrator

Clear Channel Broadcasting Licenses,

Inc.
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Figure 2: Tabulation of Stations in Radio Market "1"

Count Call Sign City State Frequency
WWKA Orlando FL 92.3
2 WYUU Safety Harbor FL 92.5
3 WKRO-FM Edgewater FL 93.1
4 WFLZ-FM Tampa FL 93.3
5 WSJT Lakeland FL 94.1
6 WCFB Daytona Beach FL 94 .5
7 WWRM Tampa FL 94.9
8 WPYO Apopka FL 95.3
9 WSSR Clearwater FL 95.7
10 WTMP-FM Dade City FL 96.1
11 WHTQ Orlando FL 96.5
12 WSUN-FM Holiday FL 97.1
13 WPCV Winter Haven FL 97.5
14 WXTB Clearwater FL 97.9
15 WNUE-FM Titusville FL 98.1
16 WWRZ Fort Meade FL 98.3
17 WLLD Holmes Beach FL 98.7
18 WMMO Orlando FL 98.9
19 WLRQ-FM Cocoa FL 99.3
20 WQYK-FM St. Petersburg FL 99.5
21 WSHE Orlando FL 100.3
22 WMTX Tampa FL 100.7
23 WJRR Cocoa Beach FL 101.1
24 WPOI St. Petersburg FL 101.5
25 WJHM Daytona Beach FL 101.9
26 WHPT Sarasota FL 102.5
27 WHKR Rockledge FL 102.7
28 WLOQ Winter Park FL 103.1
29 WTBT Bradenton FL 103.5
30 WTKS-FM Cocoa Beach FL 104.1
31 WRBQ-FM Tampa FL 104.7
32 WOMX-FM Orlando FL 105.1
33 WDUV New Port Richey FL 105.5
34 WOCL Deland FL 105.9
35 WCTQ Sarasota FL 106.3
36 WCTQ Sarasota FL 106.5
37 WXXL Tavares FL 106.7
38 WZZs zolfo Springs FL 106.9
39 WBBY St. Petersburg FL 107.3
40 WMGF Mount Dora FL 107.7
41 WSRZ-FM Coral Cove FL 107.9
42 WFLF Pine Hills FL 540
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Figure 2: Tabulation of Stations in Radio Market "1"

Call Sign
WTBN
WDBO
WDAE
WVLG
WORL
WRMD
WRZN
WQTM
WLCC
WLBE
WMGG
WPGS
WGUL
WTWD
WLSS
WTLN
WFLA
WDYZ
WQYK
WONQ
WWBA
WIXC
WHOO
WTIS
WWBF
WRMQ
WTMP
WKFL
WIXL
WIBQ
WONN
WKIQ
WHNZ
WRLZ
WTMY
WQBN
WAUC
WWAB
WTAN
WDCF
WHNR
WWMI
WZHR
WQBQ

City
Pinellas Park
Orlando
St. Petersburg
Wildwood
Altamonte Springs
St. Petersburg
Hernando
Orlando
Brandon
Leesburg-Eustis
Largo
Mims
Dunedin
Plant City
Sarasota
Orlando
Tampa
Orlando
Seffner
Oviedo
Pinellas Park
Titusville
Kissimmee
Tampa
Bartow
Orlando
Egypt Lake
Bushnell
Pine Castle-Sky Lake
Sarasota
Lakeland
Eustis
Tampa
Eatonville
Sarasota
Temple Terrace
Wauchula
Lakeland
Clearwater
Dade City
Cypress Gardens
St. Petersburg
Zephyrhills
Leesburg

State
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL

Frequency
570
580
620
640
660
680
720
740
760
790
820
840
860
910
930
950
970
990
1010
1030
1040
1060
1080
1110
1130
1140
1150
1170
1190
1220
1230
1240
1250
1270
1280
1300
1310
1330
1340
1350
1360
1380
1400
1410
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Figure 2: Tabulation of Stations in Radio Market

lllll

Call sign
WBRD
WLKF
WPRD
WSPB
WBAR
WLVU
WUNA
WWPR
WPSO
WXYB
WAMA
WTWB
WNTF
WRXB
WOKB
WTIR

City
Palmetto
Lakeland

Winter Park
Sarasota
Bartow
Dunedin
Ocoee
Bradenton
New Port Richey
Indian Rocks Beach
Tampa
Auburndale
Bithlo
St. Petersburg Beach
Winter Garden
Winter Garden

State
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL

Frequency
1420
1430
1440
1450
1460
1470
1480
1490
1500
1520
1550
1570
1580
1590
1600
1680
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Figure 4: Tabulation of Stations in Radio Market "2"

Count Call Sign City State Frequency
1 WWKA Orlando FL 92.3
2 WYUU Safety Harbor FL 92.5
3 WMFQ Ocala FL 92.9
4 WKRO-FM Edgewater FL 93.1
5 WFLZ-FM Tampa FL 93.3
6 WOGK Ocala FL 93.7
7 WSJT Lakeland FL 94.1
8 WCFB Daytona Beach FL 94.5
9 WWRM Tampa FL 94.9
10 WPYO Apopka FL 95.3
11 WSSR Clearwater FL 95.7
12 WTMP-FM Dade City FL 96.1
13 WHTQ Orlando FL 96.5
14 WSUN-FM Holiday FL 97.1
15 WPCV Winter Haven FL 97.5
16 WXTB Clearwater FL 97.9
17 WNUE-FM Titusville FL 98.1
18 WWRZ Fort Meade FL 98.3
19 WLLD Holmes Beach FL 98.7
20 WMMO Orlando FL 98.9
21 WLRQ-FM Cocoa FL 99.3
22 WQYK-FM St. Petersburg FL 99.5
23 WSHE Orlando FL 100.3
24 WMTX Tampa FL 100.7
25 WJIRR Cocoa Beach FL 101.1
26 WPOI St. Petersburg FL 101.5
27 WJHM Daytona Beach FL 101.9
28 WHPT Sarasota FL 102.5
29 WHKR Rockledge FL 102.7
30 WLOQ Winter Park FL 103.1
31 WTBT Bradenton FL 103.5
32 WTKS-FM Cocoa Beach FL 104.1
33 WRBQ-FM Tampa FL 104.7
34 WOMX-FM Orlando FL 105.1
35 WDUV New Port Richey FL 105.5
36 WOCL Deland FL 105.9
37 WCTQ Sarasota FL 106.3
38 WGUL-FM Beverly Hills FL 106.3
39 WXXL Tavares FL 106.7
40 WzzSs zolfo Springs FL 106.9
41 WBBY St. Petersburg FL 107.3
42 WMGF Mount Dora FL 107.7
43 WSRZ-FM Coral Cove FL 107.9
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Figure 4: Tabulation of Stations in Radio Market "2°"

Call sSign

WFLF
WTBN
WDBO
WDAE
WVLG
WORL
WRMD
WRZN
WQTM
WLCC
WLBE
WMGG
WPGS
WGUL
WTWD
WLSS
WLVF
WTLN
WFLA
WDYZ
WQYK
WONQ
WWBA
WIXC
WHOO
WTIS
WWBF
WRMQ
WTMP
WKFL
WIXL
WIBQ
WOTS
WONN
WKIQ
WHNZ
WRLZ
WTMY
WIPC
WOBN
WXXU
WAUC
WYND

City

Pine Hills
Pinellas Park
Orlando
St. Petersburg
Wildwood
Altamonte Springs
St. Petersburg
Hernando
Orlando
Brandon
Leesburg-Eustis
Largo
Mims
Dunedin
Plant City
Sarasota
Haines City
Orlando
Tampa
Orlando
Seffner
Oviedo
Pinellas Park
Titusville
Kissimmee
Tampa
Bartow
Orlando
Egypt Lake
Bushnell
Pine Castle-Sky Lake
Sarasota
Kissimmee
Lakeland
Eustis
Tampa
Eatonville
Sarasota
Lake Wales
Temple Terrace
Cocoa Beach
Wauchula
Deland

State

FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL

Frequency

540
570
580
620
640
660
680
720
740
760
790
820
840
860
910
930
930
950
970
990
1010
1030
1040
1060
1080
1110
1130
1140
1150
1170
1190
1220
1220
1230
1240
1250
1270
1280
1280
1300
1300
1310
1310
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114

Figure 4: Tabulation of Stations in Radio Market "2"

Call Sign
WWAB
WTAN
WWFL
WDCF
WHNR
WWMI
WZHR
WSDO
WQBQ
WBRD
WLKF
WPRD
WSPB
WWJB
WBAR
WLVU
WUNA
WWPR
WSIR
WPSO
WXYB
WHIM
WAMA
WTWB
WNTF
WRXB
WOKB
WTIR

City
Lakeland
Clearwater
Clermont
Dade City
Cypress Gardens
St. Petersburg
Zephyrhills
Sanford
Leesburg
Palmetto
Lakeland
Winter Park
Sarasota
Brooksville
Bartow
Dunedin
Ocoee
Bradenton
Winter Haven
New Port Richey
Indian Rocks Beach
Apopka
Tampa
Auburndale
Bithlo
St. Petersburg Beach
Winter Garden
Winter Garden

State
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL

Frequency
1330
1340
1340
1350
1360
1380
1400
1400
1410
1420
1430
1440
1450
1450
1460
1470
1480
1490
1490
1500
1520
1520
1550
1570
1580
1590
1600
1680
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Figure 6: Tabulation of Stations in Radio Market "3"

Call Sign
WWKA
WMFQ

WKRO-FM
WFLZ-FM
WOGK
WSJT
WCFB
WWRM
WPYO
WHOG-FM
WTMP-FM
WHTQ
WPCV
WXTB
WNUE-FM
WMMO
WLRQ-FM
WQYK-FM
WGNE -FM
WSHE
WMTX
WJRR
WPOI
WJHM
WHKR
WLOQ
WTBT
WTKS-FM
WRBQ-FM
WOMX -FM
WDUV
WOCL
WGUL-FM
WCIF
WXXL
WAOA-FM
WMGF

WFLF
WDBO
WVLG
WORL
WRZN

City
Orlando
Ocala
Edgewater
Tampa
Ocala
Lakeland
Daytona Beach
Tampa
Apopka
Ormond-By-The-Sea
Dade City
Orlando
Winter Haven
Clearwater
Titusville
Orlando
Cocoa
St. Petersburg
Palatka
Orlando
Tampa
Cocoa Beach
St. Petersburg
Daytona Beach
Rockledge
Winter Park
Bradenton
Cocoa Beach
Tampa
Orlando
New Port Richey
Deland
Beverly Hills
Melbourne
Tavares
Melbourne
Mount Dora

Pine Hills
Orlando
Wildwood

Altamonte Springs
Hernando

State
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL

FL
FL
FL
FL
FL

Frequency

92.
92.
93.
93.
93.
94.
94 .
94 .
95.
95.
96.
96.
97.
97.
98.
98.
99.
99.
99.
100.
100.
101.
101.
101.
102.
103.
103.
104.
104.
105.
105.
105.
106.
106.
106.
107.
107.

540
580
640
660
720
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Figure 6: Tabulation of Stations in Radio Market "3"

Call Sign
WQTM
WLCC
WLBE
WPGS
WTWD
WMEL
WLVF
WTLN
WFLA
WDYZ
WQYK
WONQ
WIXC
WHOO
WWBF
WRMQ
WKFL
WIXL
WOTS
WONN
WSBB
WKIQ
WMMB
WRLZ
WIPC
WXXU
WYND
WWAB
WWFL
WROD
WDCF
WMMV
WHNR
WZHR
WSDO
WQBQ
WLKF
WPRD
WWJB
WUNA
WSIR
WNDA
WWBC
WHIM

City
Orlando
Brandon

Leesburg-Eustis
Mims
Plant City
Melbourne
Haines City
Orlando
Tampa
Orlando
Seffner
Oviedo
Titusville
Kissimmee
Bartow
Orlando
Bushnell

Pine Castle-Sky Lake

Kissimmee
Lakeland
New Smyrna Beach
Eustis
Melbourne
Eatonville
Lake Wales
Cocoa Beach
Deland
Lakeland
Clermont
Daytona Beach
Dade City
Cocoa
Cypress Gardens
Zephyrhills
Sanford
Leesburg
Lakeland
Winter Park
Brooksville
Ocoee
Winter Haven
Deland
Cocoa
Apopka

State
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL

Frequency
740
760
790
840
910
920
930
950
970
990
1010
1030
1060
1080
1130
1140
1170
1190
1220
1230
1230
1240
1240
1270
1280
1300
1310
1330
1340
1340
1350
1350
1360
1400
1400
1410
1430
1440
1450
1480
1490
1490
1510
1520
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Figure 6: Tabulation of Stations in Radio Market "3"

Call Ssign
WAOA
WTWB
WNTF
WPUL
WOKB
WTIR

City
Melbourne
Auburndale
Bithlo
South Daytona
Winter Garden
Winter Garden

State
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL

Frequency
1560
1570
1580
1590
1600
1680
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Figure 8: Tabulation of Stations in Radio Market "4"

Call sign
WWKA
WMFQ

WKRO-FM
WFLZ-FM
WOGK
WSJT
WCFB
WWRM
WPYO
WHOG-FM
WTMP-FM
WHTQ
WPCV
WXTB
WNUE-FM
WMMO
WLRQ-FM
WQYK-FM
WGNE-FM
WSHE
WMTX
WJRR
WPOI
WJHM
WHKR
WLOQ
WTBT
WTKS-FM
WRBQ-FM
WOMX-FM
WDUV
WOCL
WGUL-FM
WCIF
WXXL
WAOA-FM
WMGF

WFLF
WDBO
WVLG
WORL
WRZN

City
Orlando
Ocala
Edgewater
Tampa
Ocala
Lakeland
Daytona Beach
Tampa
Apopka
Ormond-By-The-Sea
Dade City
Orlando
Winter Haven
Clearwater
Titusville
Orlando
Cocoa
St. Petersburg
Palatka
Orlando
Tampa
Cocoa Beach
St. Petersburg
Daytona Beach
Rockledge
Winter Park
Bradenton
Cocoa Beach
Tampa
Orlando
New Port Richey
Deland
Beverly Hills
Melbourne
Tavares
Melbourne
Mount Dora

Pine Hills
Orlando
Wildwood

Altamonte Springs
Hernando

State
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL

FL
FL
FL
FL
FL

Frequency
92.3
92.
93.
93.
93.
94 .
94.
94.
95.
95.
96.
96.
97.
97.
98.
98.
99.
99.
99.
100.
100.
101.
101.
101.
102.
103.
103.
104.
104.
105.
105.
105.
106.
106.
106.
107.
107.
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Figure 8: Tabulation of Stations in Radio Market "4"

Count Call sign City State Frequency
43 WQTM Orlando FL 740
44 WLCC Brandon FL 760
45 WLBE Leesburg-Eustis FL 790
46 WPGS Mims FL 840
47 WTWD Plant City FL 910
48 WMEL Melbourne FL 920
49 WLVF Haines City FL 930
50 WTLN Orlando FL 950
51 WFLA Tampa FL 970
52 WDYZ Orlando FL 990
53 WQYK Seffner FL 1010
54 WONQ Oviedo FL 1030
55 WIXC Titusville FL 1060
56 WHOO Kissimmee FL 1080
57 WWBF Bartow FL 1130
58 WRMQ Orlando FL 1140
59 WNDB Daytona Beach FL 1150
60 NEW Kissimmee FL 1160
61 WKFL Bushnell FL 1170
62 WIXL Pine Castle-Sky Lake FL 1190
63 WOTS Kissimmee FL 1220
64 WONN Lakeland FL 1230
65 WSBB New Smyrna Beach FL 1230
66 WKIQ Eustis FL 1240
67 WMMB Melbourne FL 1240
68 WRLZ Eatonville FL 1270
69 WIPC Lake Wales FL 1280
70 WXXU Cocoa Beach FL 1300
71 WYND Deland FL 1310
72 WWAB Lakeland FL 1330
73 WWFL Clermont FL 1340
74 WROD Daytona Beach FL 1340
75 WDCF Dade City FL 1350
76 WMMV Cocoa FL 1350
77 WHNR Cypress Gardens FL 1360
78 WELE Ormond Beach FL 1380
79 WZHR Zephyrhills FL 1400
80 WSDO Sanford FL 1400
81 WQOBQ Leesburg FL 1410
82 WLKF Lakeland FL 1430
83 WPRD Winter Park FL 1440
84 WWJB Brooksville FL 1450
85 WMFJ Daytona Beach FL 1450

86 WUNA Ocoee FL 1480
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Figure 8: Tabulation of Stations in Radio Market "4"

Call Sign
WSIR
WNDA
WWBC
WHIM
WAOA
WTWB
WNTF
WPUL
WOKB
WTIR

City
Winter Haven
Deland
Cocoa
Apopka
Melbourne
Auburndale
Bithlo
South Daytona
Winter Garden
Winter Garden

State

FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL

Frequency
1490
1490
1510
1520
1560
1570
1580
1590
1600
1680
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Figure 10: Tabulation of Stations in Radio Market "5"

Call Sign
WWKA
WKRO-FM
WFLZ-FM
WSJT
WCFB
WWRM
WBVD
WPYO
WHOG-FM
WINT
WTMP-FM
WHTQ
WPCV
WXTB
WNUE-FM
WMMO
WLRQ-FM
WQYK-FM
WGNE-FM
WSHE
WMTX
WJIRR
WPOI
WJHM
WHKR
WLOQ
WVYB
WTBT
WTKS-FM
WRBQ-FM
WOMX-FM
WDUV
WOCL
WGUL-FM
WCIF
WXXL
WAOA-FM
WMGF

WFLF
WDBO
WVLG
WORL

City
Orlando
Edgewater
Tampa
Lakeland
Daytona Beach
Tampa
Melbourne
Apopka
Ormond-By-The-Sea
Sebastian
Dade City
Orlando
Winter Haven
Clearwater
Titusville
Orlando
Cocoa
St. Petersburg
Palatka
Orlando
Tampa
Cocoa Beach
St. Petersburg
Daytona Beach
Rockledge
Winter Park
Holly Hill
Bradenton
Cocoa Beach
Tampa
Orlando
New Port Richey
Deland
Beverly Hills
Melbourne
Tavares
Melbourne
Mount Dora

Pine Hills
Orlando
Wildwood

Altamonte Springs

State
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL

FL
FL
FL
FL

Frequency

92.
93.
93.
94.
94.
94.
95.
95.
95.
95.
96.
96.
97.
97.
98.
98.
99.
99.
99.
100.
100.
101.
101.
101.
102.
103.
103.
103.
104.
104.
105.
105.
105.
106.
106.
106.
107.
107.

540
580
640
660
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Figure 10: Tabulation of Stations in Radio Market "5"

Call Sign
WRZN
WQTM
WLCC
WLBE
WPGS
WTWD
WMEL
WLVF
WTLN
WFLA
WDYZ
WQYK
WONQ
WIXC
WHOO
WWBF
WRMQ
WKFL
WIXL
WOTS
WONN
WSBB
WKIQ
WMMB
WRLZ
WIPC
WXXU
WYND
WWAB
WWFL
WROD
WDCF
WMMV
WHNR
WELE
WZHR
WSDO
WQBQ
WLKF
WPRD
WWJB
WMFJ
WUNA
WSIR

City
Hernando
Orlando
Brandon
Leesburg-Eustis
Mims
Plant City
Melbourne
Haines City
Orlando
Tampa
Orlando
Seffner
Oviedo
Titusville
Kissimmee
Bartow
Orlando
Bushnell
Pine Castle-Sky Lake
Kissimmee
Lakeland
New Smyrna Beach
Eustis
Melbourne
Eatonville
Lake Wales
Cocoa Beach
Deland
Lakeland
Clermont
Daytona Beach
Dade City
Cocoa
Cypress Gardens
Ormond Beach
Zephyrhills
Sanford
Leesburg
Lakeland
Winter Park
Brooksville
Daytona Beach
Ocoee
Winter Haven

State
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL

Frequency
720
740
760
790
840
910
920
930
950
970
990
1010
1030
1060
1080
1130
1140
1170
1190
1220
1230
1230
1240
1240
1270
1280
1300
1310
1330
1340
1340
1350
1350
1360
1380
1400
1400
1410
1430
1440
1450
1450
1480
1490
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Figure 10: Tabulation of Statiomns in Radio Market "5"

Call Sign
WNDA
WWBC
WHIM
WAOA
WTWB
WNTF
WPUL
WOKB
WTIR

City
Deland
Cocoa
Apopka
Melbourne
Auburndale
Bithlo
South Daytona
Winter Garden
Winter Garden

State
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL

Frequency
1490
1510
1520
1560
1570
1580
1590
1600
1680




